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"16. The wages of any person, not exceeding thirty-
five dollars, due for any services rendered by him for an-
other during thirty days preceding any attachment, garnish-
ment or the levy of any execution against him, provided, how-
ever, that if the action-, in which such attachment, garnishment,,
or levy of execution is made, is brought to recover the purchase
price of necessaries for the use of the debtor or his family de-
pendent upon, him, and any such debtor shall have been paid
'•cages amounting to thirty-fire dollars or more earned during
said thirtij day period, then in an-ij such case, such debtor shall
not be entitled to any exemption under this sub-division in wages
earned during said thirtij day period., except the thirty-five dol-
lars theretofore paid.

Approved April 19, 1913.

CHAl'TJSB 37<>—H. F. No. 535.

A/i Act to appropriate -money in aid of the maintenance and
expenses of county agricultural agents, to cmpoicer counties to
appropriate money for the same purpose, and to provide for and
regulate the appointment, maintenance and duties of such agents.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. $60,000 for maintenance of county agricultural
agents.—There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the
state, treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of twenty-
five thousand ($25,000) dollars for the fiscal year ending -July
31, 1914, and the sum of thirty-five thousand ($35,000) dollars for
the year ending <Iu ly 31, 1915, for the purpose of aiding in the
maintenance and the payment of the expenses of county agricul-
tural agents.

Sec. 2. To be expended under direction of dean of agricul-
tural college.—The moneys so appropriated are to be expended
under the direction of the dean of the department of agricul-
.tnre of the university of Minnesota, who is hereby empowered to
carry out the provisions of this act.

Sec. 3. To be used in amounts not exceeding $1,000 to
counties first complying- with provisions of this act.—The moneys
hereby appropriated arc to he used in amounts not to exceed
one thousand ($1,000) dollars for any one year for any one
county in the stale, and shall he used in counties which first
meet the requirements ns set forth in this section of this act. To
secure this state aid, the county shall have raised locally at least
one thousand ($1,000) dollars, for the support of a county agri-
cultural agent for one year, and shall give suitable assurance to
the dean of the department of agriculture of the university of
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Minnesota'that a like sum will be raised for a second year. Fur-
ther, each county securing this aid shall through its board of
county commissioners, agree to the employment of an agricul-
tural agent approved by the said dean, and who will meet the
requirements of the United States department of agriculture pre-
requisite to the giving of aid to said county by the United States
department of agriculture for the employment of a county agri-
cultural agent.

Sec. 4. Each county authorized to appropriate $1,000 for
compliance with this act.—Each and every county of the state
of Minnesota is hereby authorized and empowered to appropri-
ate annually not to exceed one thousand ($1000) dollars for the
maintenance, support and expenses of a county agricultural
agent, and said counties are authorized to set apart and appro-
priate said sum of money subject to the order of tbe said dean
of the department of agriculture of the university of Minnesota,
and to be paid upon such order, and only upon such order, for
the salaries of said county agricultural agents and such further
employees as may be employed by him within the appropriations
available and other expenses incident to the work of such agents.

Sec. 5. Co-ordination of federal, state and county govern-
ments.—This appropriation and these regulations are made for
the purpose of establishing a co-ordination of the work of the
federal government, the state and the counties, under the direc-
tion of the dean of the department of agriculture of the uni-
versity of Minnesota, in the matter of employment and mainte-
nance of county agricultural agents.

Approved April 19, 1913.

CHAPTER 377—H. F. No. 596.

An Act to amend Section Five (5) of Chapter Three Hun-
dred Eighteen- (318) of the Laws of Minnesota for the year nine-
teen hundred seven (1907) relating to assessment or co-operative
life insurance.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. 65 per cent of all premiums to mortuary fund,
and 60 per cent where funeral benefit is stipulated.—That Sec-
tion Five (5) of Chapter Three Hundred Eighteen (318) of the
Laws of Minnesota for the year nineteen hundred seven (1907)
be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 5. Every such corporation now or hereafter organ-
ised or admitted to transact the business of life insurance in
this state shall set aside and appropriate exclusively to its mor-


